
For detailed handling procedures and key operations, refer to separate
GZ400/GZ900 Instruction Manual.
The manual can be downloaded from the official RKC website:
Temperature Controller
GZ400/GZ900
IMR03D01-E3 All Rights Reserved, Copyright  2020, RKC INSTRUMENT INC.

Range Code Table
 TC input
Type Code Range
See
Note
K K01  0 to 200 C 5
K02  0 to 400 C 5
K03  0 to 600 C 5
K04  0 to 800 C 5
K06  0 to 1200 C 5
K07  0 to 1372 C 5
K08  199.9 to 300.0 C 5
K09  0.0 to 400.0 C 5
K10  0.0 to 800.0 C 5
K14  0 to 300 C 5
K41  200 to 1372 C 5
K42  200.0 to 1372.0 C 5
KA1  0 to 800 F 5
KA2  0 to 1600 F 5
KA3  0 to 2502 F 5
J J01  0 to 200 C 5
J02  0 to 400 C 5
J03  0 to 600 C 5
J04  0 to 800 C 5
J08  0.0 to 400.0 C 5
J29  200.0 to 1200.0 C 5
JA1  0 to 800 F 5
JA3  0 to 2192 F 5
JA6  0 to 400 F 5
T T01  199.9 to 400.0 C 5
T02  199.9 to 100.0 C 5
T03  100.0 to 200.0 C 5
T19  200.0 to 400.0 C 5
R R01  0 to 1600 C 5
R07  50 to 1768 C 5
R08  50.0 to 1768.0 C 1 5
R09  0.0 to 1600.0 C 1 5
S S06  50 to 1768 C 5
S07  50.0 to 1768.0 C 1 5
B B03  0 to 1800 C 5
B04  0.0 to 1800.0 C 1 5
E E01  0 to 800 C 5
E23  0.0 to 800.0 C 1 5
N N02  0 to 1300 C 5
N05  0.0 to 1300.0 C 1 5
W5Re/
W26Re
W03  0 to 2300 C 5
PLII A01  0 to 1300 C 5
Type Code Range
See
Note
PLII A05  0.0 to 1300.0 C 1 5
U U01  199.9 to 600.0 C 5
L L04  0.0 to 900.0 C 5
PR40-20 F02  0 to 1800 C 5
FA2  0 to 3200 F 5
 RTD input
Type Code Range See
Note
Pt100 D01  199.9 to 649.0 C 5
D04  100.0 to 100.0 C 5
D05  100.0 to 200.0 C 5
D06  0.0 to 50.0 C 5
D07  0.0 to 100.0 C 5
D08  0.0 to 200.0 C 5
D09  0.0 to 300.0 C 5
D10  0.0 to 500.0 C 5
D12  199.9 to 600.0 C 5
D21  200.0 to 200.0 C 5
D27  0.00 to 50.00 C 5
D34  100.00 to 100.00 C 5
D35  200.0 to 850.0 C 5
D48  100.00 to 850.00 C 5
DA1  199.9 to 999.9 F 5
DA9  0.0 to 500.0 F 5
JPt100 P08  0.0 to 200.0 C 5
P29  100.00 to 100.00 C 5
P30  200.0 to 640.0 C 5
P36  100.00 to 640.00 C 5
 Voltage/Current input
Type Code Range See
Note
0 to 10 mV DC 101
Programmable
range
19999 to +99999
Factory
set value:
0.0 to 100.0
5
0 to 100 mV DC 201 5
0 to 1 V DC 301 5
0 to 5 V DC 401 5
0 to 10 V DC 501 5
1 to 5 V DC 601 5
0 to 20 mA DC 701 5
4 to 20 mA DC 801 5
10 to 10 V DC 904 5
5 to 5 V DC 905 5
(8) Option 2
N: None
A: Output 3 (OUT3)
B: Digital input (6 points)
C: Communication (RS-422A)
D: Communication (RS-485)
E: Output 3 (OUT3)
  Digital input (6 points)
F: Output 3 (OUT3)
  Communication (RS-422A)
G: Output 3 (OUT3)
  Communication (RS-485)
H: Output 3 (OUT3)
  Digital input (4 points)
  Communication (RS-422A)
J: Output 3 (OUT3)
  Digital input (6 points)
  Communication (RS-485)
(9) Option 3
N: None